

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 428  
 LETTING DATE : 02/26/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08428  
 DISTRICT : S1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/30/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN  
 MAINTENANCE CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR CONTRACT, SOUTH-2008,  
 DP 08428  
 ROUTE 42 NB, MILEPOST 7.41 TO MILEPOST 11.95  
 ROUTE 42 SB, MILEPOST 6.33 TO MILEPOST 6.43  
 ROUTE 42 SB, MILEPOST 6.95 TO MILEPOST 11.93  
 COUNTIES OF CAMDEN AND GLOUCESTER

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	J7054 JPC GROUP INC	\$ 7,195,079.75	100.0000%
2	P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC	\$ 7,324,342.20	101.7965%
3	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$ 7,432,115.00	103.2944%
4	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 8,785,092.47	122.0986%
5	F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 8,911,421.00	123.8544%
6	M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 9,351,382.42	129.9691%
7	B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC	\$ 9,746,073.60	135.4547%
	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) J7054 JPC GROUP INC		( 2 ) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		( 3 ) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	54287.21000	54287.21
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	19086.63000	19086.63
0003 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0004 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	30000.00000	30000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0005 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	8.000 MO	3000.00000	24000.00	3300.00000	26400.00	4000.00000	32000.00
0006 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0007 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	134000.00000	134000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	35000.00000	35000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 428  
 LETTING DATE : 02/26/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08428  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) J7054 JPC GROUP INC		( 2 ) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		( 3 ) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0008 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	75.000	U	60.00000	4500.00	200.00000	15000.00	121.80000	9135.00
0009 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		70000.00000	70000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	867.57000	867.57
0010 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	1300.00000	2600.00	1192.92000	2385.84
0011 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	150.000	U	150.00000	22500.00	125.00000	18750.00	0.01000	1.50
0012 159006M DRUM	150.000	U	75.00000	11250.00	35.00000	5250.00	0.01000	1.50
0013 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	600.000	U	15.00000	9000.00	7.00000	4200.00	0.01000	6.00
0014 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1000.000	SF	10.00000	10000.00	15.00000	15000.00	21.52000	21520.00
0015 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	750.00000	1500.00	1357.17000	2714.34
0016 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	2200.00000	8800.00	1000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	20000.00
0017 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	6500.00000	26000.00	7500.00000	30000.00	15000.00000	60000.00
0018 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000	U	17000.00000	68000.00	5500.00000	22000.00	45000.00000	180000.00
0019 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	125664.000	LF	0.20000	25132.80	0.15000	18849.60	0.15000	18849.60
0020 159138M HMA PATCH	100.000	T	150.00000	15000.00	110.00000	11000.00	1.08000	108.00
0021 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	400.000	hour	90.00000	36000.00	75.00000	30000.00	1.08000	432.00
0022 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000	U	1000.00000	1000.00	300.00000	300.00	6506.80000	6506.80
0023 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP		4900.00000	4900.00	4900.00000	4900.00	4900.00000	4900.00
0024 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	9810.31000	9810.31
0025 302060P COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	247.000	CY	80.00000	19760.00	30.00000	7410.00	42.28000	10443.16
0026 452004M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR, HOT APPLIED SYNTHETIC RESIN COMPOUND	400.000	SY	900.00000	360000.00	1285.00000	514000.00	1000.00000	400000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 428  
 LETTING DATE : 02/26/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08428  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) J7054   JPC GROUP INC		( 2 ) P4195   RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		( 3 ) C7444   CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027 MMR093M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, PRE-CAST	7400.000 SY	547.00000	4047800.00	522.20000	3864280.00	582.65000	4311610.00
0028 455003P DIAMOND GRINDING EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	225000.000 SY	6.00000	1350000.00	8.00000	1800000.00	7.00000	1575000.00
0029 456006M CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	169103.000 LF	3.50000	591860.50	2.95000	498853.85	2.44000	412611.32
0030 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	55.000 U	290.00000	15950.00	550.00000	30250.00	272.22000	14972.10
0031 602213M CURB PIECE	56.000 U	290.00000	16240.00	550.00000	30800.00	336.58000	18848.48
0032 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	125664.000 LF	0.30000	37699.20	0.25000	31416.00	0.26000	32672.64
0033 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	9930.000 LF	0.55000	5461.50	0.50000	4965.00	0.52000	5163.60
0034 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1675.000 U	32.00000	53600.00	30.00000	50250.00	30.37000	50869.75
0035 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	629.000 U	32.00000	20128.00	30.00000	18870.00	30.37000	19102.73
0036 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2711.17000	2711.17
0037 153013P TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT SECTION TOTALS	1.000 LS	37497.75000	37497.75	37497.75000	37497.75	37497.75000	37497.75
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	7,195,079.75	\$	7,324,342.20	\$	7,432,115.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 428  
 LETTING DATE : 02/26/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08428  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) S6836		( 5 ) F2743		( 6 ) M4139		
		SOUTH STATE INC		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	62885.00000	62885.00	37000.00000	37000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	152003P	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	16905.00000	16905.00	20000.00000	20000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	154003P	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0004	155006M	1.000 U	100000.00000	100000.00	24000.00000	24000.00	152000.00000	152000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP							
0005	155024M	8.000 MO	3500.00000	28000.00	2500.00000	20000.00	3125.00000	25000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
0006	155039M	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0007	157003M	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	150501.70000	150501.70	260000.00000	260000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0008	158030M	75.000 U	50.00000	3750.00	254.00000	19050.00	200.00000	15000.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'							
0009	158063P	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	19000.00000	19000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
0010	158072M	2.000 U	100.00000	200.00	1200.00000	2400.00	1500.00000	3000.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0011	159003M	150.000 U	1.00000	150.00	150.00000	22500.00	400.00000	60000.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0012	159006M	150.000 U	1.00000	150.00	30.00000	4500.00	200.00000	30000.00
	DRUM							
0013	159009M	600.000 U	1.00000	600.00	20.00000	12000.00	30.00000	18000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0014	159012M	1000.000 SF	1.00000	1000.00	20.00000	20000.00	50.00000	50000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0015	159015M	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0016	159027M	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00	6000.00000	24000.00	15000.00000	60000.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0017	159030M	4.000 U	6000.00000	24000.00	19000.00000	76000.00	50000.00000	200000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0018	159108M	4.000 U	55000.00000	220000.00	40000.00000	160000.00	100000.00000	400000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 428  
 LETTING DATE : 02/26/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08428  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		( 5 ) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		( 6 ) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	125664.000	LF	0.14000	17592.96	1.00000	125664.00	1.00000	125664.00
0020 159138M HMA PATCH	100.000	T	1.00000	100.00	480.00000	48000.00	100.00000	10000.00
0021 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	400.000	HOURL	1.00000	400.00	67.00000	26800.00	0.01000	4.00
0022 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000	U	1.00000	1.00	400.00000	400.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0023 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	4900.00000	4900.00	4900.00000	4900.00	4900.00000	4900.00
0024 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	1.00000	1.00
0025 302060P COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	247.000	CY	50.00000	12350.00	120.00000	29640.00	0.01000	2.47
0026 452004M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR, HOT APPLIED SYNTHETIC RESIN COMPOUND	400.000	SY	300.00000	120000.00	1205.00000	482000.00	600.00000	240000.00
0027 MMR093M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, PRE-CAST	7400.000	SY	825.00000	6105000.00	600.00000	4440000.00	700.00000	5180000.00
0028 455003P DIAMOND GRINDING EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	225000.000	SY	5.95000	1338750.00	10.00000	2250000.00	6.00000	1350000.00
0029 456006M CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	169103.000	LF	3.00000	507309.00	2.85000	481943.55	5.00000	845515.00
0030 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	55.000	U	400.00000	22000.00	656.00000	36080.00	500.00000	27500.00
0031 602213M CURB PIECE	56.000	U	400.00000	22400.00	420.00000	23520.00	500.00000	28000.00
0032 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	125664.000	LF	0.24000	30159.36	1.00000	125664.00	0.30000	37699.20
0033 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	9930.000	LF	0.48000	4766.40	1.00000	9930.00	0.60000	5958.00
0034 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1675.000	U	28.00000	46900.00	35.00000	58625.00	35.00000	58625.00
0035 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	629.000	U	28.00000	17612.00	35.00000	22015.00	35.00000	22015.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 428  
 LETTING DATE : 02/26/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08428  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) S6836		( 5 ) F2743		( 6 ) M4139		
		SOUTH STATE INC		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0036	152006P	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	1.00000	1.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0037	153013P	1.000 LS	37497.75000	37497.75	37497.75000	37497.75	37497.75000	37497.75
	TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	8,785,092.47	\$	8,911,421.00	\$	9,351,382.42
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	8,785,092.47	\$	8,911,421.00	\$	9,351,382.42

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 428  
 LETTING DATE : 02/26/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08428  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) B4645	( )	( )		
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY						
0001	151003M	LUMP	59900.00000	59900.00		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND					
0002	152003P	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00		
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE					
0003	154003P	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00		
	MOBILIZATION					
0004	155006M	1.000 U	40000.00000	40000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP					
0005	155024M	8.000 MO	3000.00000	24000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE					
0006	155039M	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00		
	TELEPHONE SERVICE					
0007	157003M	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT					
0008	158030M	75.000 U	300.00000	22500.00		
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'					
0009	158063P	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00		
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM					
0010	158072M	2.000 U	750.00000	1500.00		
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1					
0011	159003M	150.000 U	150.00000	22500.00		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE					
0012	159006M	150.000 U	100.00000	15000.00		
	DRUM					
0013	159009M	600.000 U	20.00000	12000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE					
0014	159012M	1000.000 SF	30.00000	30000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS					
0015	159015M	2.000 U	1500.00000	3000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'					
0016	159027M	4.000 U	3000.00000	12000.00		
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'					
0017	159030M	4.000 U	7500.00000	30000.00		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
0018	159108M	4.000 U	10000.00000	40000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION					

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 428  
 LETTING DATE : 02/26/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08428  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAMDEN

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

=====								
		( 7 ) B4645	( )	( )				
		GARDNER M BISHOP INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----								
0019	159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	125664.000 LF	0.15000	18849.60				
0020	159138M HMA PATCH	100.000 T	200.00000	20000.00				
0021	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	400.000 HOUR	60.00000	24000.00				
0022	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000 U	150.00000	150.00				
0023	160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP	4900.00000	4900.00				
0024	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP	100.00000	100.00				
0025	302060P COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	247.000 CY	50.00000	12350.00				
0026	452004M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR, HOT APPLIED SYNTHETIC RESIN COMPOUND	400.000 SY	1960.00000	784000.00				
0027	MMR093M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, PRE-CAST	7400.000 SY	900.00000	6660000.00				
0028	455003P DIAMOND GRINDING EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	225000.000 SY	5.25000	1181250.00				
0029	456006M CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	169103.000 LF	2.75000	465033.25				
0030	602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	55.000 U	450.00000	24750.00				
0031	602213M CURB PIECE	56.000 U	400.00000	22400.00				
0032	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	125664.000 LF	0.25000	31416.00				
0033	MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	9930.000 LF	0.50000	4965.00				
0034	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1675.000 U	28.00000	46900.00				
0035	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	629.000 U	28.00000	17612.00				

